HOLBROOK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3 Indian Wells Elementary SITE COUNCIL Agenda

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **MONDAY**, **December 12 BEGINNING AT 4:00 PM**, at Indian Wells Elementary, located at Junction of RT. 15 & 77 Indian Wells, AZ 86031

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA) INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the Indian Wells office at (928) 654-3622 so accommodations can be arranged.

- I. Call to Order/Pledge
- II. Roll Call

Site Council Members:

Ramona Joe, Chairperson Tim Eddings, Member Courtney King, Member Darnelle Spencer, Member ADMINISTRATOR: Andrea Tomlin

- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES-</u>
- IV. Informational Items

A. Winter Break- Dec. 22- Jan. 3 School Resumes Jan. 4

- B. Indian Wells Christmas concert Dec. 15, 2022, 6 PM @ GGPAC
- C.
- V. <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>
 - A. No old business
- VI. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
 - B. Wellness Plan
 - C.
 - D.

Public Comment

Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter and rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.

VIII. <u>Adjournment</u>